-y

VOL\_ﬁi Psﬁ

UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT

GILMER, TEXAS

June 24, 1985

Commissioners Court reconvened in Special Session at 9:00
A.M. with all members present.

Judge Dean read minutes of June 17, 1985 meeting. Motion by
J. W. Meadows seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to approve the minutes
as read. Motion carried.

District Attorney, Lowell Holt, met with the Court during dis-
cussion of the disincorporation of City of West Mountain, He
stated that any buildings or property comes to Upshur County
by law. Also that the Commissioners Court can use funds from
West Mountain at their discretion except those specifically
designated for ramps for the handicap at voting locations.
Motion by Gaddis lLindsey seconded by David Loyd to accept all
assets and lndebtedness of City of West Mountain into Upshur
County. Motion carried.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by David Loyd to use the
funds from West Mountain City as follows:

$1,000.00 --- Fire Department
693.00 -~- Repair and/or additions to Community Center
500.00 --- To be held in reserve for the repair of building
2,309.71 --- Repair of Roads in West Mountain
$4,502.71 (all estimated figures) Motion carried.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Gaddis Lindsey to adopt
resglution concerning County tax exemptions. Motion carried.
Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by Paul Davis to approve
filling in an abandoned well located on the property of Diana
Water Supply. Motion carried. Copy attached.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by David Loyd to advertise
for bids on two used cars from Sheriff's Department with bids
to be opened July 8, 1985. Motion carried.

F. L. Garrison met with the Court regarding those portions of
Right of Way of Highway 300 in the case styled State of Texas
vs. W. L. Dixon. Mr. Garrison stated that Mr. Dixon had been
offered $112,000.00 by the Commissioner Court which he refused
to accept. The discussion on this matter will be continued in
Executive Session.

Court went intg Executive Session.

Commissioners Cowsrt-reconvened at 10:30 a.m. Motion by David
Loyd seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve unpaid bills. Motion
carried. Copy attached.

Motion by J. W. Meadows seconded by Paul Davis to approve the pay-
roll changes of:

Jerry Sparks --- Pct. #2 --- Part time to full time

Linda L. Howell --- Treasurer's 0ffice --- Hourly to Salary
Richard A. Stanley --- Pct. #2 --- Hired Part Time

Martin Damon Green --- Pct. #4 --- Hired Part Time

Juanell Elioff --- County Clerk's 0Office «-- Anniversary
Barbara Gail Rabinson --- Sheriff's Office --- Anniversary
Margaret Ann Wren «-~a Sheriff's Office --- Anniversary
Ben Spencer Morris --- Sheriff's Office --- Ann{yersary

Mation carried. Copy attached.




-

VOL_aZ.ﬁPG-—%g

Motion by Gaddls Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve
changing mileage expense for County Officials and employees to
.20¢ per mlle., Motion carried,

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Paul Davis to approve the
library to purchase books in the amount of $6,000.00. Motion
carried.

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by Paul Davis to table re-
quest of librarian and one employee to attend meetings in
Rockwall on July 17, 1985 and in Austin on July 18-19-20, 1985,
Motion carried,

Motion by Gaddis Lindsey seconded by J. W. Meadows to approve
a Permit Application by James Cambron to place a culvert in-
stallation within the ROW of Myrttle Road. Motion carried.
Copy attached.

Motion by David Loyd seconded by Paul Davis to approve a
Permit Application by Fleta Burke to place a culvert installation
within the ROW of Holly Lane. Motion carried.

Ann Dawson, Director of Personnel, read a letter to the Court
from Transport Life Insurance Company regarding an application
for insurance for Dr. J. L. Fenlaw's wife. Motion by Gaddis
Lindsey seconded by Paul Davis to issue application. Motion
carried.

Tommy Mckinney, owner of Gold Star Ballroom, met with the
Court to request approval for a 2:00 A.M. license for his
establishment. Mr, McKinney's request will be placed on the
agenda for the July 8, 1985 meeting.

Ceurt went into Executive Session.

C UGG -

/‘\
' s
rdt (s % (/ S

COMMISSIONER PCT. #1 /

COMMISSIONER PJT.

o e e e e e 4

COMMISSIONER PCT. #4

e e o e e m e e el e o - . o oy

-
-

L)
. R L Y ST

=




voL_2v_ PG. 939

UPSHUR COUNTY COMMISSIDNERS COURT

GILMER, TEXAS

RESOLUTION

The Commissioners Court of Upshur County meeting in special session
on June 24, 1985 with all members present adopted the following
resolution:

BE IT RESOLVED as allowed by the amended Texas Constitution under
Article VIII Section 1b Subsection E;

The Commissioners Court of Upshur County voted to agrant an exemption
of 30% of the market value of residence homesteads for the year
January 1, 1985 to December 31, 1985.

A homestead exemption of $10,000 for 65 years of aae or over, will
be gqranted. A homestead exemption of $3,000, for persens receiving
disability benefits under the Federal 0ld-Age, Survivors, and Dis-
ability Insurance Act will be granted; however a person by law is
entitled to only one of these two exemptions.

N dits, AL A e

. W, Meadows, Commissioner

b D e Q

avid Loyd, Commﬁssioqgr 3

é)w% A

Paul Davis, Commissioner 4




emererre]

-

.t Pl Y FEPOR PSR i - . _ J—

—————— — i

vOr=2A5~ PG. 930
ulnLur Count‘y J[ea/t‘ .:Dept.

BOX 639
GILMER, TEXAS 75644

June 12, 1985

Commissioner's Court of
Upshur County, Texas

P.0. Box 730

Gilmer, Texas 75644

RE: Abandoned well owned by Diana Water Supply, Diana, Tx.

Gentlemen:

Due to health as well as safety hazzards, our Department
recommends that the above abandoned water well be filled
as soon as possible.

espectfully yo

ILLER
tion Inspector 1!l

I leod AEEDERG KT




A

- - - e - - - = = - - — - e s et

Minutes of Accounts Rooroved -
. r*,,_.__1:1-{.5_.50[—2:!:I.dARE_I?;RCMJFi',INI::._..__”._. . . - -—-- .Disbursements Made .from O6/24/83 _thru _ BE/Z4/85 e e e -ee - PAGE.__ _y . __
B N T o T g
2. Check %. _Date ... Vepndor.i..seoessceosononcsnasca Check Anount. _Involce Ants_ Inyvolce DesCripl lonS. sev.cceroseeeetseeeesasassssma }T
[y €
s | L.
1 1*) 103925 QE/24/85 REGRL OFFICE EQUIFMENT $2.1Q $2. 12 LID MARKERS FOR SERLS-CC.CLK. s ,
3, _ S e e ry -
7 12926 B6/24/85 ARKLA GRS $4.75 $4.75 PCT #3 MONTHLY BILL L]
3 =
218927 P6/24/85 PAUL HANNEMAN _ __  __ $5.20 __ _ $S5.22___ PATEL_TRIAL-TYLER-2 MEALS R

o
)
o]

|
Hi|

{ h 10928 Q&/24/85 LONG MOTOR COMPANY, ING. $6.15 $6.15 SEALER FOR OIL TRUCK PCT#1 5 .
| E; 10929 ©6/24/85 CONNIE WEBB B $10.00 $10.00  TRANSRORTING LUELLA TENNISON TO TYLER-CHECK UP .
! Ei 129320 06/24 /85 _HANK'S_FRAME & WHEEL_SERVICE _ $19.5@_ ___ $19.50 _ FRONT END_ALIGNMENT#212-SHERIFF _ l‘
‘ b 10931 @6/24/85 JAMES BEASLEY $22.78 $20.78 REIME., MEAL,POSTAGE, REFPAIRS-SHERIFF®S DEPT. :- )
- =
i% 10932 @6/24/85 ELMO HOLLINS s21. @0 $21.90 21 LOADS GRAVEL PCT #2 E_; :
51 19933 ©6/24/85 MONROE $23.95 $23.95 _ OFF.#5-232- MARC 11 RIBBONS-TAX OFFICE =
2 ]
. By 10934 ?6/24/85 FRED SANDERS $24.56 $24.56 TAX REFUND-RECEIPT #19266 B !
, :’ 10935 96/24/85 JACK P. KIRBY, M.D. $34.00 $34.00 MED. TREATMENT-WAYNE BANKS ,; ) )
2 25l bl
5 = 18436 06/24/85__MYRA_HARRIS _ $34.13  $34.13 AUDITORS MEETING-ATHENS, 6-20-85 :-
: ::’:j 10937 ©6/24/85 FPHILLIPS PETROLEUM COMPANY $36.17 $36.17 SHERIFF ACT#639 268 475 @ GASOLINE f
s Jof -
5 19938 ©5/24/85 BOBBY'S DISCOUNT RUTO CENTER $39. 02 "$39.00 ADJ. WRENCH,KEY PCT#1 . E_‘:
bl 10933 06/24/85 UPSHUR-RURAL ELECTRIC COOP., C $39.67 $£25.68 ACT# 12178252 MONTHLY BILLING :—-,'
BY $7.00 ACTH# 902475309 MONTHLY BILLING b
L: $7.19 LAFAYETTE CO BLDG MONTHLY BILL éj‘ .
:: 10940 @6/24/85 YORK PUMP & EQUIPMENT, INC. $41. 9@ $41.90 HOSE FOR BOOM AXE PCT#4 :;
hs 10941 @96/24/85 AMERICAN PETROFINA COMPANY OF $52.57 $52.57 _ SHERIFF ACT#118-11@-985-2 GASOLINE v:—O
5 :
j 10942 @6/24/85 DON HENDRIX $54. 30 $54.00 18 LOADS OF GRAVEL PCT#1 ':j—
‘ 3

5 10943 @6/24/85 BEORGE POOL $57.5@ ' $57.50 S TRIPS TO TYLER-BEO. P. BANE- FOR PARTS

l
G

E3b

%
LTl
P

: pst 19944 Q6/24/85__MOBIL OIL CREDIT_CORPORATION $65. 84 _$65.84% €.C.#891 925 171 3 GRS, O0IL, OTHER

13
2
o™

an 18945 B6/24/85 WALMART STORE #146 $66.93 $4.08 WATER JUG PCT #1
____$17.33 _ INSTANT SHAVE, BATTERIES~SHERIFF

= o $6.12 FIRST AID SUPPLIES-PATEL-GHERIFF'S OFFICE
. $39.50 PICTURES & PENS-SHERIFF DEPT.

2T
T
Od

 fari? o (Y. | o0
g ] .Ey.l-n 1l

19946 96/24/835 JIMMY LECN ADHKINS $67.47 $67.47 uUP. CO. 84 TAX~-REFUND

Y

ﬂlﬁlﬁf‘—,lﬁl
/€

10947 26/24/85 H & D TIRE & AUTOMOTIVE 369,01 $4,. 44 WIX FILTER-JOHN DEERE BACK HOE-PCT#1 _
$15.13 FITTINGS, STANDARD, WIX FILTER-81 CHEV-PCT#i

or
2

l:;.l

-
4

141
i




qen o —

P rerr——— Lt s ST W T 9T T H Y H B Lk 2 Y S5 I M 24 Jun 1985
Minutes of Accounts Approved
P,  THE _SOFTWARRE GROUP, INC. ___ _ __ . . ... Disbursements_Made _from Q06/24/83_ thru

Q&/24/85 _ . _ . . .__PRGE___ 2

ulu

’/fF Ne (e,

"Od

Y

[T

~

FEH

P _Check %, Date..,. Vendor.icsccesescescscasscecse. Check Amount. Inveoice Amts Invoice DescriptionsS...cccescencsersrsasacnaenssscas '?
; - ‘”—E:
(s $28.25 8-PM, 1 MUD FLAPS-PCT#L 5
el e .. .. __%2.25 __ BATTERIES FOR_BOOM FLASHLIGHT PCT#1 s
i $3.94 1 GE, 1 PM-PCT#1 &
3_: $15.00 STRT FLD PCTH#1 T
3 [ e e _ _x;]
; s 10948 @6/24/85 TYPERIGHT BUSINESS SYSTEMS $72.00 $72.80 4—ADLER TA-220 TONER-LIBRARY B,
11 ot
: T*I 10949 06/24/85 _HENRY T. LYNN $74.008  ___ $74.00 37 LDADS SAND PCTHE _ e ke
) hal ¥ B
‘ :i 19950 96/24/85 BOBBY WEAVER, SHERIFF $80. 00 $80.008 PATEL-5/20-BLAKE & ALEXANDER, 5/23-DRS. RANKIN & HALL [.-_‘
; hs e a.":\.
% 10951 ©6/24/85 TIM CONE $82. 31 $82.31 DWI SEMINAR-6/7/85-FT.WORTH -j;'
h Fm
fi  1@9s2 6/24/85 ADDS o $8%.00 __ _$85.00 __ _MODEL #VPT A2 SER. #784689 REPAIR TERM. AND_KEYBOARD 2
ha| )
— )
. B4 10953 ©6/24/85 MED SHOP PHRRMACY $86.97 $19.99 1900 SYRINGES-INDIGENT B
| $56.98 2 PRESCRIPTIONS~JAMES BURCHETT Es
22{ 7z
1 - 3¢
2 10954 @6/24/85 RON'S TIRE SERVICE $87.50 $87.50 MAINTAINER FLAT & TUBE, BACK HOE TIRE PCT#i E
- b4y 3
' st 10955 06/24/85 OWENS AUTO SUPPLY $97.,95 $65.20 GENERATOR FOR BOOM AXE—PCT#1 =
s _3 $32.95 REGULATOR FOR BOOM AXE-PCT# 1 G
2 3 =
z 2_3 10956 ©6/24/85 BURL TOWNSEND $100. 20 $190.862 CLEANING OUT PORTER BUILDING L
- 3
hd 18957 26/24/85 _THE SOFTWARE GROUP $112.50 $112.5@  MAINTENANCE, APRIL-JUNE 83
) i a5
' szl 1@958 ©6/24/85 DESK TOP & DATA SUPPLY $139. 47 $39.47  ROLLODEX-~J.P. e
D3| $102.@8 __ TYPEWRITER & CORRECTION RIBBON-GEN. OFFICE r
{34 &
_by  1e9s9 86/24/85 SARGENT-SOWELL, INC. $154. 30 $154.38 S5 TEST PACKS-NARCOTICS KIT-SHERIFF DEPT ;_f
! hel "
¥ 1
b 1@960 26/24/85 WEST PUBLISHING COMPANY $158. 00 $60.00 TX SESS LAW 85-JUDGE &
o $98.@0 WV TX RLS AN 4 & S . E
! <L 7
b 18351 06/24/85 MICHEAL SMITH $159. 88 $159.88 COURSE-TAX LAW & REVIEW-KILGORE,OCT.'84-APRIL®A8S k2
1| =
i'j 19962 06/24/85 RACAL-MILGO INFORMATION SYSTEM $165.00  $165.08  TELETYPE-JULY o k<
= 2
B 10963 06/24/85 POSTMASTER $166.00 $84.00 RENTAL ON P.O. BOX 730 =
| = _____ _ s=29.20 __RENTAL-P.O., BOX 866__ 3
ﬁ $53.00 RENTAL-P.0. BOX 960 W
" d
k4 19964 95/24/65 __QUILL_CORPORATION $180.74 __ $27.60 _ PENS, 12RL BIO3/&4—12 ___ . __  _ ___ i %
T $149,32 STAPLE REMOVER,CLASP ENVELOPES, PENS [E]
s $3.82 QUILL FINE POINT PENS-TAX OFFICE
15 11 ob
52 19965 @6/24/85 UPSHUR COUNTY FORD TRACTOR $181. 38 $129.59 GENERATOR, CORE CHANGE,V—-REG, FRONT END LOADER PCT#4 ‘Fq
53l $18.59 S30@ FORD TRACTOR PCT #4 SWITCH L
s - . $33.20__ _BOLT&PIN BACK HOE-PCT®4 l;‘i
13 ]
p! ?

¥

Ly —— el e
Al s - WO -t




e e e v a4 4 A At ettt e~ et | St T = 3

- . - - - P e o N N Y _ GJaide L 20

Minutes of Rccounts Rpproved

. ‘,,____IHE _SOFTWRARE _GROUP, INC. . __ _ Disbursemnents_Made from QE/S4/85 _thru. @QE/34/85 _ . 0o .. - _PAGE____3__
- - - z
f?- Check #. Date.... Vendor.,....ec.cecsesscenccnsecen Check Ruount. Invoice RMtS _ InvoiCe DeSCript lONS. ceae v ecs taoens s onne sasns wrns_ ‘Tﬂ'
;j 123966 R6/24/85 EDNA F. WELCH, CSR, RPR $191.75 %$191.75 PREP. PARTIAL S.F.-M. CHILDS & M. WARDE E} £
s - k.
_:ﬂ: 10967 @6/24/85 TEXACO InC. T $192.285  $192.25 SHERIFF ACT# 61 030 2845 9 GRSOLINE ?
W 1968  ©6/24/85 MWILSON DISTRIBUTING COMPANY _  $211.58 _ $211.50 _ 1@ CASES GARBAGE LINERS #P4020-COURTHOUSE Ej
18369 86/24/85 GILMER DRUG COMPANY $234. 37 $4. 39 SHERIFF*S OFFICE PEPTO BISMOL =0

[

i o

— R ——- _.%91.67 MEDICINE EANKS & COLLINS-JAIL -

$41.27 MEDICINE-COLLINS & BANKS-JAIL
$46. 14 MEDICINE-PATEL-SHERIFF

EERER

| hs $7.@7__ MEDICINE-W, BRNKS-JAIL X
‘ T $43.83 MEDICINE-R, COLL INS-JAIL
] v} - .?5
] 10970 @6/24/85 _DISCOUNT AUTO PARTS & TIRES $238. 86 $6.90_ REPLACED ALT. & AC BELTS UNIT #211 5
s $12.05 2 BELTS UNIT#211 E ,
2 $121.10 UNIT # 214 FEL PRO, RESURFACE MANIFOLD 3
" $84.71  IGNITION PARTS-#215 =
o] $35.00 REPAIR IGNITION #215 E
3] 3 -
( 1 1e971 96/24/85 CITY OF GILMER $257.76 $226. 48 COURTHOUSE MONTHLY BILL N 5 .
st $31.28 ROCK BUILDING MONTHLY BILLING E}_
a4 Eﬁ 5 ¢
§ i 1e972 06/24/85 HARTGRAPHICS, INC. $288. 87 $25.7Q  CITATION BY MAIL-DIST. CLK. i o =
AT $262. 37  ALCOHOLISM PROCD, MENTAL HEALTH CRT-ORDERED, DRUG S
T b DEPENDENCY PROCDS o .-
3 Ed
Bl 19973 06/24/85 BENNETT EQUIPMENT COMPANY $290. 45 $284.63 MOTOR GRADER PARTS PCT #4 B, :
© B $65.82 PARTS FOR MOTOR GRADER PCT#3 b
ikt F
bl 10974 06/24/85 TODD TEFTELLER $320. 00 $320.00  # 9380 RALPH LEE FREEMAN ks
b5 %]
b 10975 @6/24/85 IRVIN TIRE COMPANY $335.67 $64.95 _ BATTERY-PCTH4 ) %
T $270.72  FLAM, NEW TIRE, CAT MOTOR GRADER PCT#4 0
\_ <1 }TC: “
by 18976 06/24/85 JENICA CONE $354.78 $354.78  CO. & DIST. CLK. ASSOC. CON.-BEAUMONT,&6/11-14/85 =
Mo 5
© 10977 06/24/85 BOODYERAR AUTO SERVICE CENTER $£369. 28 $183.78 2 TIRES-WENCH TRUCK-PCT#3 =
n ___$185.6@  TIRE,SPIN BALANCE,VALVE-UNIT#207-SHERIFF =
M 3
| 1e978 06/24/85 MEDICAL AND PATHOLOGY LABORATO $400. 02 $400.22 AUTOPSY-RUBY HENSON ACCT. #19
4 5
’ 4 10979 06/24/85 MIKE SMITH $460.8@8  $460.@3 COURT APFOINTED ATTN.-3088
= 7
2 18982 96/24/85__FIRST NATIONAL BANK $460.84 __ $193.99 _ DIST. CLERK CHECKS ORDERED
o $128.12  TAX ASSESSOR CHECKS ORDERED
 Bei $70.76 JP PCT#1 CHECKS ORDERED
st $67.97  SHERIFF CHECKS ORDERED _
2

19981 06/24/85 CLARKE & COURTS, INC. $487.00 $216.85 250 BLUE CASE BINDERS-CO.CLK
___$77.72 _PROBATE DOCKET LEAVES-CO.CLK.

$73.74  SUBP. -G. JURY WITNESS, CIT. BY PUB.-DIST.GLK.

o
L]

Uf




14112 G.B.

Minutes of Rccounts Aooroved

o

1

e
s

o

1= ‘p!.:[:_i‘

.

&0

1O

dunty Judge, Everett Dean
'y C‘/

Zotmissioner Pct.?l, Gaddis Lindzéy

ommissioner 'Pct.#2, J. W, Meadows

E e Tt s S I

FILED

J.B- HILEJR-
COUNTY CLERK

.- THE _SOFTWARE GROUP, INC._ — Disbursements Made from 26/24/85  _thru_Q6/24/85 .. _ . . _ 0 o oo i . . PRGE____ & _
L _ k)
(3t Chechk #. Date.... Vendor......esscsseacesscscees Check Amount. Invoice Amts_ Invoice DescriptionScesscsceccesessccasnsorsscanccccas _’1
] ‘R
a $118.69 INDICTMENT GENERAL-D.A. ?
-3
o 10982 V6/24/85 RICKRICH SURGICAL SUPPLIES, INC $524. 30 $524,30 HEALTH DEPT-JJ BAND FLEXIBLE,SYR NEEDLES g
> 0
’ 10983 QE/24/85 __FORMBY COMMUNICATIDNS $680. 00 $680Q.00 __ MOBILE RADID AND _INSTALLATION-HEALTH UNIT. i
10
il 18984 06/24/85 MICHAEL D. MARTIN $500. Q0 $150. Q@ COURT APPOCINTED ATTN. 41-83
1 : $5090. @2 ___CCURT APPOINTED ATTN.—J. FULLER-941%
i $50,@0 COURT APPOINTED ATT.-4022-B, JONES :
4] $200. 22 COURT "APPOINTED ATTN. -CARL LEDLOW, JR. [‘_
3
e 18985 ©68/24/85 STAFFORD LOWDON $959. 28 $249.47 CLERK'S FEE SHEETS-DIST. CLERK >
] $346.@3 S2 VOL CLERK FILE DOCKET-DIST. CLERK 4
e $40,88 COMPLAINT LICENSE & WEIGHT-J.P. 9
‘_a $322,990 SPECIAL ELECTION SETS-CO.CLK. =
rd .
21 18986 V6/24/85 GULF _DIL CORPORATION $1,294.12  $1,294.12 C.C.# 11994-96736 JUNE BILL H
2 2] 2
b3l 109487 96/24/85 VINGO FOODS %1, 762. 58 $302.26 JAIL FOOD T
R4 $439, 61 JAIL FOOD e
Bs| $498, 21 Jalt. FOOD r
- $522.50  JAIL FOCD 53
R7 5
28l 18928 ¥6/24/85 DARR EQUIPMENT COMPANY $2,216.05 $158.55 PARTS FOR MOTOR GRADER-PCT#3 22
= $2,@57.50 NOQTE ON CT 61MQ9913; ACCT #795600 E
B 4 0}
pYj 19989 96/24/85 SOUTHWESTERN ELECTRIC POWER CO $3,401.18 $2,740.50 ACTH#B163081317414 MAY BILLING -
p2 $10.02 412 N. WOOD MONTHLY BILL T
) $244.90_ LIBRARY MONTHLY BILL Ad
- $71.50 325 E. BUTLER MONTHLY BILL =
= +334.28 381 E. BUTLER MONTHLY BILL %
DY Wl By
E E=mmrassmm=—caxomg : 1?",5
b8 Total: $19, 809. 57 E
&5
%oy
B
F2
&
57
=
B

W52 P2 g7

LPSR couipy, T,

LAt
7

A

DY

(B B I B B A A

]

i
(B
LJd

14




F-_‘

ILLS APPROVED FOR PAYMENT _ Apri] 15, 1985

UPSHUR CO. JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND

LAIM NO: _PAY TO:
01 First National Bank
02 Gilmer National Bank
03 Gilmer Lumber Co.
04 Jack Hoffman Insurance
05 Jail Planners
06 The R. E. Hable Co.

CLASSIFICATION: AMOUNT:
78-750-7000 $1,000,000.00
78-750-7000 $1,000,000.00
78-775-3390 \ $91.80
78-775-3380 $11.00
78-775-4200 $10,750.00
78-775-4165 $322,43
78-775-4165 $13,043.78

County Judge, Everett Dean

y L s

Commissioner Pct.#1, GaddiJ Lindsey

Commlissioner Pct.#2, J.W. Meadows

J@wﬂ\‘ UQM&

Commissioner Pct.#3, David Loyd

ol S

Commisioner Pct.#4, Paul Davis

-2

F
L, &R,
I8 W% ik

g5 Jon 2k P2 05
LPSkud goe, T
/
1

k]




&Y

. ., \mL.XA/’PG.\QiQ’

ILLS APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

May 8, 1985 ‘PAGE 1 OF
UPSHUR CO. JAIL CONSTRUCTION FUND
LAIM NO: PAY TO: CLASSIFICATION: AMOUNT:

12 Cannon's Johnny Service 78-775-4495 $ 60.00
13 Jail Planners,lInc. 78=-775-4165 468.68
14 Norton Companies of Texas 78-775-5150 260.00
15 City of Gilmer 78-775-5150 1,434.16
BILLS APEFOVED FOR PAYMENT May 15, 1985
CLAIM NO: PAY TO : CLASSIFICATION: AMOUNT:
16 First National Bank 78-775-7000 . $ 100,000.00
BILLS APPROVED FOR PAYMENT May 29, 1985
CLAIM NO, PAY TO: CLASSIFICATION: AMOUNT
17 -,  Gilmer Mirror 78-775-3010 $ 3.25
18 " The R.E. Hable Company 78-775-4165 14,799.00
19 SWEPCO 78-775=-4300 13.31
20 Hart Engineering Company 78-775-4495 325.00
21 City of Gilmer 78-775-4310 70.87
BILLS APPROVED FOR PAYMENT June 17 1985
CLAIM NO: PAY TO : CLASSIFICATION: “ AMOUNT :
22 Ed Warner Construction 78=775=4495 $ 12,780,00
23 J.D. Cooper 78-775-4495 135.00
24 Troy Rapp Concrete Const. 78-775-4495 11,97C.00
25 Mosby Mechanical Co. 78-775-4495 26,550.00
26 Byron Cook Electric Co. 78~775-4495 2,880,00
27 ADTEC Security, Inc. 78=775~4495 2,722.00
28 Mosby Mechanical Co. 78-775-4495 3,600.00
29 Troy Rapp Concrete Censt. 718-775-4495 P 11,217.00
30 Royal Plastering 78-775-4495 723,60
31 The Gilmer Mirror 78~775-4490 136.10
32 East Texas Testing Lab. 78-775-4165 . 3,922.00
33 Gilmer Lumber Co. 78-775-3390 6.65
34 Cannon's Johnny Service 78-775-4495 83.00
35 First City Nat'l Bank of Austin 78-775-4100 500.00
36 Firsr Nat'l Bank of Gilmer 78-775-7000 250,000.00

SuTae W EE

[ v ot e e v ez e e e




BILLS APPROVED FOR PAYMENT _ May 01, 1985 PAGE _1 OF 1
i UPSHUR COUNTY TRUST & AGENCY ACCOUNT
i CLAIM NO: PAY TO: CLASSIFICATION: AMOUNT:
587 First National Bank of Gilmer 89-750-7000 $ 735,000.00
BILL APPROVED FOR PAYMENT May 20,
' CLAIM NO: PAY TO : CLASSIFICATION: AMOUNT :
588 Texas Parks & Wildlife 95-770-7500 21.25
BILLS APPROVED FOR PAYMENT  May 31, 1985
CLAIM NO: PAY TO : CLASSIFICATION: AMOUNT :
589 First National Bank of Gilmer 89-750-7000 45,000,00
89-750-7000 750, 000,00
. " g ,
/% ok Ao 794 (j:rﬂ-l

County Judge,Everett

j A1) Pt ilorze 2

mmissioner Pct. #2, J.W. Meadows

20

Comjy#ssioner Pct.#4, Paul Davis

Commissioner Pct?#l, Gaddis‘ﬁindsey

O@mi@ Cﬁw&

Commissioner Pet.#3, Daf}d Loyd

FILED
J.B. HILL, JR.
COUNTY CLERK

y
339 JUN 24 P 2. 06

LPSHUR Cautiy, T,
8y

e

JEF—nd 2100t

AT .

pr—




s

e

: PAYROLL DEPARTMENT

PLEASE ENTER THE FOLLOWING CHANGE{S] IN YOUR RECORDS TO TAxkE

grrecT é —/— 35-

(DATE & TIME)

BOCIAL SECURITY NO

EMPLOYEE _Lie Y V(f S’Daf / s

CLOCK NO

G'HE CHANGE(S)

“T  #CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES FHOM ro
] DEPARTMENT
()08
[1sweeT ,
Ko A% . §20.% /..
(] 7} j 4

72

REASON FOR THE CHANGE(S)

[JWiRED

D RE HIRED

[ PROMOTION

(] DEMOTION

[0 TRANSFER

[ MERIT INGREASE

{{JUNION SCALE

[(JLEAVE OF ABSENCE FROM

[] PROBATIONARY PERIOD COMPLETED

{JLENGTH OF SERVICE INCREASE

[ RE EVALUATION OF EXISTING JO®

[] RESIGNATION

(JRETIREMENT

D LAYOFF

[1 DISCHARGE

UNTIL

ﬂomen FLAIND

{DATE}

{DATE)

7,

CHANGE AUTHORIZED BY

CHANGE APRROV ED BY y

Ri_L-20-

OATE

FORM #OB320 aMSTERDAM MINTING ANC ITHO CORP  Amuwdam N. Y 1NID

4o

TITS AR R s




TO: PAYROLL DEPARTMENT VOL,QZLPG @?’

PLEASE ENTER THE FOLLOWING CHANGE(S) IN YOUR RECORDS TO TAKE

—/ K5
EFFi tcf.i v’

“ (DATE & TIME)
.

EMPLOYER

SOCIAL SECURITY NO

CLOCK NO

THE CHANGE(S)

¥ CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES

FROM ™

[} DEPARTMENT

o 0 swer 3. 4'}/‘ 949. 7%
Hare Ml u Salary

[JHireD
I RE HIRED
' [JPrROMOTION
O oemation
! ] TRANSFER
{J MERIT INCREASE

TJuNiON sCALE

[Jveave oF a € FROM

79" 74 '

REASON FOR THE CHANGE{(S)

[ PROBATIONARY PERICD COMPLETEQ
CILENGTH OF SERVICE INCREASE

(] RE EVALUATION OF EXISTING JOB

[) RESIGNATION

[) RETIREMENT

[JLAYOFF

D DISCHARGE

UNTIL

[JOTHER  (LXPLAIN)

{DATE) (DATE)

CHANGN AUTHONIZED BY ¢M¢//( DATE 6""!' 9i_

CHANGE AMFROVED BY

DATE

FORM # CBEIR0  AMMERDAM PRINTING AND LITHO CORF Amvwdem N ¥ 12010

e -

RO




<%

#

-

BSOCIAL SECURITY NO

TO: PAYROLL DEPARTMENT

PLEASE ENTER THE FOLLOWING CHANGEIS! IN YOUR RECORDS TO TAXKE

THE CHANGE(S)

N
3
?
y
2

A CLOCKNG

¥ CHECK ALL AFPLICABLE BOXES

FROM ™

[] CEPARTMENT

(408

L] SHIFY

Pepre

335/

(1

g S

/.

Irr

REASON FOR THE CHANGE(S)

)Q HIRED

[1RE HIRED

[ rramoTION
[loeMoTiON
[ITRANSFER
[JMERIT INCREASE

[T UNION SCALE

[1LEAVE OF AGSENCE FROM

[ PROBATIONARY PERIOD COMPLETED
[(JLENGTH OF SERVICE INCREASE

(I RE EVALUATION OF EXISTING JOB

[ RESIGNATION

[ORETIREMENT

[Jwavorr

O piscHarGE

uNTI

[JOTHER  (ExPLAING

IDATE) {DATE)

CHANGE AUTHORIZED BY

CHANGE APPROVED BY

OATE

FORM # 08320 AMITERDAM MINTING AND UITHO CORP  Amperdem, M. ¥ 12010




} 1

TO: PAYROLL DEPARTMENT VOL..&PG-&

PLEASE ENTER THE FOLLOWING CHANGEI(S) IN YOUR RECORCS TO TAKE

-
ErrECT - \
& TIME) .
}
.
£MPLOYRE
SOCIAL SECURITY NO CLOCKNO o “
|
THE CHANGE(S)
WCHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES FROM o

(] DEPARTMENT

[1Joa

[1SHIFT
AXEME c': 0' q/ Z_ \
D 75

REASON FOR THE CHANGE(S)

L/ HIRED [ PROBATIONARY PERIOD COMPLETED
RE HIRED [[JLENGTH OF SERVICE INCREASE
[ PROMOTION [] RE EVALUATION OF EXISTING JOB
[i cEMOTION [ RESIGNATION
[ TRANSFER CIRETIREMENT
) MERIT INCREASE {JvAYOFF
LIUNION SCALE [} DISCHARGE
[] LEAVE OF ABSENCE FROM UNTIL
\DATE} 1OATEY

[ OTHER  (EXPLAIN)

/l__-~) /—\
M
CHANGE AUTHORIZED B mzé:,,?,&ues__
' .

CHANGE APPROVED BY DATE

FORM # 0B320  AvsTIADAM PRamid AMD N0 COM Amosdom N ¥ VXD




. e pt——

VOLAS PG, QY2

LONGEVITY RAISES EFFECTIVE 6-30-85 PAYROLL

NAME ANNIVERSARY 5-31-85 ADDITIONAL CURRENT

DATE SALARY & SALARY &

LONGEVITY LONGEVITY
1. JUANELL COX ELIOFF 5-16-83 10,637.04 48.00 10,685.04
2. BARBARA GALE ROBINSON 6~ 1-75 14,977.20 48.00 15,025.20
3. MARGARET ANN Jﬁdﬁ?“‘ké@ 6~ 1-84 11,674, 44 48.00 11,722.44
4. BEN SPENCER MORRIS 5-21-84 14,190.36 48.00 14,238.36

T wesi T R R T ST




_ - . voL._25° PG, 442

PCRMIT APPLICATION FOR
USE OF UPSHUR COUNTY RIGUT OF WAY

TO: THE UPSHUR COUNTY COIZITSSTONERS COURT
COUnTY OF UPSIHUR

GUINER, TEXAS PRECINCT 1
DATE Jyne 24, 1985
Formal natice is hereby given that t

_lamemm__’.mu__
whose principal address is Rt. 2 Box 13-A, Diana, Texas

dous propose to place a

culvert jpstallation \
within the ROW of County Road Myrtie Road F

as follows:

-
-

797-6296
< 7

The location and description of the proposed lines or

appertenances §s mpre fully shown by three (3) copies of
~», drawings attached to this application. |
All work will be as directed by the County Commissioner or
‘his designute in {full accardance with Upshur County Road &
* Bridge Department policies and specifications.,
Propnsed construction will begin, if approved, on or after

day of 19

NAME

" TITLE

ADDRESS .




vou 2 pe. 2L

PERMIT APPLICATION FOR
USE OF UPSIUR COUNTY RIGHT OF WAY

TO: TIHE UPSIIUR COUNTY COIZITSSTONERS COURT
COUNTY OF UPSHUR

GIIMER, TEXAS PRECINCT 3
DATE June 18, 1985
Formal natice is hereby given that Fleta Burke :

whose principal address is Rt. 2 Box 784, Big Sandy, Texas /5735

does propose to place a culvert installation

within the ROW of County Roal Holly Lane

e

as follows:

734-5987

The locatlon and descrlptlon of the proposed lines or

appertenances §s nmpre fully shown by three (3) coples of
-, drawvings attached to this application. .

Al} work will Le as directed by the County Commissioner or

‘his designote in full accordance with Upshur County Road &

| . Bridge Department policies and specifications,
| Proposed construction will begin, if approved, on or after
day of 19

WNE ZLT fendi

¢

TITLE

ADDRESS

T waet




	1218

